
 
 

 

Registered Electrical Installa�on Contractors (EIC) 

Area of Opera�on – MIRI 

Company Name Primary Contractor Name Contact No. Email Address 
18 Enterprise Chieng How Ping 0 16 5778837 Howping8837@gmail.com 
A&A Engineering Company Sia Tze Yang 0 14 6628988 siatzeyang@gmail.com 
A.D.S Electrical Company Shahrizan Bin Suhai 0 14 6922120 adselectcom@gmail.com 
Aik Loung Land & Marine Electric Motor 
Works Sdn Bhd 

Wong Aik Loung 0 86 338588 bintulu@aikloung.com 

Akeru Enterprise Sdn Bhd James Ling Chai Haw 0 82 424833 aesb6996@gmail.com 
Amex Electrical Contractor Kuan Min Yie 0 14 3997313 amexmiri@gmail.com 
Ammar Electrical Trading Kamarudin Bin Jiren 0 10 3026300 kamarudinjiren78@gmail.com 
Antom Electrical Services Ang Yang 0 10 5200100 antom.electrical@gmail.com 
Ariff Engineering Services Mohammad Ariffin Bin Jamali 0 16 4167737 ariffinjamali@gmail.com 
Arisan Sdn Bhd Muhammad Ezra-Ezwan Bin Mat Aris 0 17 8443584 ezraarisan@gmail.com 
Arumas Services Brian Anak Stanley 0 13 8809139 brian@arumas.com.my 
Aruz Jaya Sdn Bhd Chia Tin Long 0 17 8929676 aruzjaya9676@gmail.com 
Asia Electrical Works Goh Siaw Nga @ Goh Siaw Hui 0 19 8871418 janicegy2k@yahoo.com 
Awang Sharkan & Sons Electrical Works Awang Samsuri Bin Awang Sharkan 0 19 8276343 awangsamsuri@gmail.com 
Azka Tech Enterprise Ardi bin Osman 0 13 8038915 ardiosman72@gmail.com 
Badas Energy Steward Ak Tuang 0 11 31245699 badasenergy451@gmail.com 
Baleh Air-Cond and Refrigeration Services Jeffery Aba anak Djawie 0 84 796597 balehaircond@gmail.com 
Bao De Li Company Lucas Ho Kiang Boh 0 84 212918 baodelime@gmail.com 
Batuphat Enterprise Moktar Anak Daim 0 60 98982956 batuphat77@gmail.com 
Baza Networks Enterprise Abdul Rani Bin Abdul Rahaman 0 86 336797 rani2726@gmail.com 
Belawai Enterprise Dominic Anak Sami 0 10 9039669 dominic.sami@yahoo.com 
Bina Harapan Enterprise Haslan Bin Hassin 0 14 3038392 binaharapan10@gmail.com 
Binari Pena Sdn Bhd Hasbi Bin Hanapi 0 16 8705774 binaripena@gmail.com 



 
 

B-ONE Engineering Boney Anak William Minggu 0 14 8122156 neywill5115@gmail.com 
Bormal Engineering Sdn Bhd Chin Ching Chung (Dennis)-Ho Kian 

Thung 
0 82 413231 bormal123@gmail.com 

Brights Origin Sdn Bhd Tosim Anak Ahe 0 82 455488 brightsoriginsdnbhd@gmail.com 
Brilight Energy Electrical Works Kong Kah Huat 0 10 4091111 ks_kongkh@hotmail.com 
Bukar Energy Sdn Bhd Mark Errelson Anak Dangar 0 86 338588 dino_me169@yahoo.com 
Bumi Baru Electrical Services Simon Anak Chakok 0 19 8575415 simonchakok70@gmail.com 
Bumihua Sdn Bhd Clive Chin 0 16 8640444 bumihua@hotmail.com 
C.F.H Electrical Engineering Chan Fatt Hin 0 12 8534181 c.f.helectricalengineering@gmail.com 
Ching Electrical Engineering Service Yong Ing Ching 0 85 658822 chingelectrical@gmail.com 
Ching Hai Switchboard Manufacturer Sdn 
Bhd 

Tee Wei Ying 0 19 2241570 chinghai.sbm@gmail.com 

Ching Lee Kion Sdn Bhd Lee Yan Sheng 0 19 8873509 chingleekion@hotmail.com 
Crown Resources Zainorin Bin Putit 0 16 8916146 norentzainoren99@gmail.com 
CSL Kejuruteraan Enterprise Liban Anak Ujang 0 11 18648277 cslkejuruteraan@gmail.com 
D & S Enterprise Durahman Bin Salleh 0 13 8823689 ds_enterprise83@yahoo.com 
D.Opados Electrical Loh Kuok Hung 0 14 7890906 fortuneloh@gmail.com 
Dassey Enterprise Wat Anak Ramba 0 19 8856816 minggumunang86@gmail.com 
Dom Electrical Dominic Kawat Anak Tiaw 0 14 8797669 Domelectrical2019@gmail.com 
Duke Engineering Sdn Bhd Sim Wei Ching 0 12 8786662 wcsim@duke-engineering.com.my 
Eastern Base Electrical Work Dungai Anak Ragak 0 12 8943734 ragakdungai50@gmail.com 
Elekco Electrical Contractor Kiu Huong Hung 0 13 8015332 ansonhhq@gmail.com 
Elsarana Resources Durahman Bin Hassin 0 16 8995028 elsaranaresources@gmail.com 
Empayar Holding Enterprise Sabri  Bin Hassin 0 19 4876289 empayarholding@gmail.com 
Energy Line Resources Sdn Bhd Osman Bin Hadami 0 82 432375 osman_hadami@energylineresources.com.my 
Esibel Tech Sdn. Bhd. Steve Tang Teck Chik 0 82 531755 esibeltech@gmail.com 
Eunice Enterprise Bernard Yeo Cheng Kui 0 16 8662498 euniceent@yahoo.com 
Exporise Electric Sdn Bhd Chou Lik Min 0 82 343636 exporise@gmail.com 



 
 

Felix Electrical Felix Tan Tek Ann 0 19 8571232 elixtan87@yahoo.com 
Future Voyage Sdn Bhd Dannie Bansa 0 19 8280309 danniebansa@gmail.com 
Gamma Gemilang Resources Wan Mohamad Haekal Bin Wan 

Herdwat 
0 13 8628281 gammagemilangresources@gmail.com 

GC Engineering & Marketing Company Chan Kit Guan 0 12 8095656 ckg8686@yahoo.com 
Global Meba Bersatu Mohammad Endy Benan Abdullah 0 13 8499851 mohdendy58@gmail.com 
Glorious (NG) Electrical Engineering Sdn 
Bhd 

Ng Hong Ching 0 601 38869371 glorious-ng@hotmail.com 

Goh's Electrical Works & Service Goh Kee Hin 0 84 212073 gohelec@hotmail.com 
Golden Harvest Electrical Works & Service Ling Loon 0 84 332572 goldenharvest_sibu@yahoo.com 
Golion Electrical Sdn Bhd Who Chen Siew 0 85 426535 golionelec@gmail.com 
H.M.M Enterprise Munsi Anak Munan 0 13 8022558 hmmenterprise77@gmail.com 
Haiqal Electrical works Taib Bin Busenak 0 19 8752537 taibbusenak@gmail.com 
Hankong Electrical Sdn Bhd Hon Hoon Kong 0 19 8170905 hankong.electrical@gmail.com 
Hii Hua Chuon Electrical Works Hii Hua Chuon 0 19 98186656 hhcew@outlook.com 
HMN Nadhir Sdn Bhd Mohamad Nazrul Bin Ismail 0 82 313788 nadhir@hmn.com.my 
Ho Chee Kiang Electrical Ho Chee Kiang 0 19 8869914 hocheekiang9914@gmail.com 
Ho Electrical Works Ho Bee Huat 0 10 9603702 hoelectricalworks@hotmail.com 
Holistic Engineering Emmanuel Anak Henry Bujang 0 14 5859418 holisticengineering16@gmail.com 
Hong Kion Electrical Engineering & Service Goh Yew Hwong 0 13 8090820 hongkion@gmail.com 
Hornbill Energy Jilan Anak Gawing 0 19 8060493 filex_j0309g@yahoo.com.my 
Huanion Electrical Company Ong Beng Khoon 0 19 8844713 centrallightelectrical@yahoo.com 
Ilham Gergasi Sdn. Bhd. Kho Ai Ming 0 82 433925 imgergasi@gmail.com 
Indah Suria Enterprise Anderson Kalang Lah 0 85 756128 bieyranie254@gmail.com 
Indah Tenaga Electrical Engineering Works Steven Sii Hou Kiong 0 14 3982977 itelectricalengineeringworks@gmail.com 
Irfan's Contractor Azmi Bin Suhaimi 0 12 8766289 irfancontractorlawas@gmail.com 
J.D Enterprise Wang Kee Chu 0 19 8865421 dkcwang@hotmail.com 
JJK & Sons Enterprise Daut Anak Sijili 0 12 8082438 datsijili@gmail.com 



 
 

JK Electrical & Trading Sdn Bhd Teo Ling Poh 0 82 363543 jkthen@ymail.com 
John Ho Holdings Sdn Bhd William Ho 0 85 611381 admin@johnhogroup.com 
Juru Maju Elektrik Tie Deck Bee 0 13 8064737 jmelektrik@gmail.com 
K Electrical Ng Kwang Yak 0 82 457936 kelectricalng@gmail.com 
Kawan Electrical Works Hii Hie Hoo 0 19 8276756 kawan6756@hotmail.com 
KB Services Enterprise Kusairi Behari 0 11 21096409 kbservicesenterprise@gmail.com 
Kejuruteraan AUM Sdn Bhd Mohammad Hamzah Bin Man 0 82 506084 kejuruteraan.aum@gmail.com 
Kejuruteraan Bintai Kindenko Sdn Bhd Ang Wee Ban 0 603 27322684 admin@bintai.com.my 
Kejuruteraan Bumi Teras Sdn Bhd Ling Lee Kun 0 82 252450 dayakuasasuria@gmail.com 
Kencana Engineering Mohamad Zamri Bin Bolhi 0 12 8716131 zamribolhi79@gmail.com 
Khoon Lee Electrical Works Koh Bok Heng 0 12 8868420 kohbokheng60@gmail.com 
KRC Enterprise Kafno Anak Keniscope 0 10 9865852 kafivory12@gmail.com 
Lee Huat Electrical Works Nyam Tong Leh 0 12 8866527 leehuateworks@gmail.com 
Letromax Electrical Company Adrian Anak Kuhoe 0 12 8101142 letromax56@yahoo.com 
Lighten Electrical Company Kho Tad Vai 0 13 8333236 lightenelectrical@gmail.com 
Logicon Power Co. Ling Tiu Kiat 0 18 2292258 logiconpwr@gmail.com 
Lubuk Mas Enterprise Walter Braoh Anak Senabong 0 14 5831773 watsenabong@gmail.com 
Maju Jaya Letrik Company Phung Yung Seng 0 85 420818 maju_jaya_letrik_company@yahoo.com 
Makrowira Engineering Sdn Bhd Ji Soon Poh 0 16 8898728 makrowira@gmail.com 
Marsama Electrical Works Marsid Bin Dahalan 0 12 8557181 marsid_62@yahoo.com.my 
Mas-Era Company Philip Sidadum 0 12 8781109 masera.company@yahoo.com 
Mazmur Teknikal Sdn Bhd Ikau Anak Janggu 0 86 333136 mazmurtsb@gmail.com 
Mega Power Line Sdn Bhd Soh Su Ling 0 84 656113 powerline9688@gmail.com 
Mega-Plus Synergy Sdn Bhd Ng Chaw Fong 0 84 656113 megaps9688@gmail.com 
Metro Glide Sdn Bdh Joseph Jong Loong Leong 0 82 460935 metroglidelhj@gmail.com 
MHO Engineering & Management Services Allan Ho Beng Chiang 0 82 234828 mhomalaysia@yahoo.com 
Mikail Enterprise Alhakim Bin Ahmad Dol 0 19 8443441 mikailenterprise@gmail.com 
Min Tat Electrical Works Tan Heng Boon 0 19 8193456 hengboontan5059@gmail.com 



 
 

MLE Enterprise Mentry Adi Anak Lambi 0 19 8796795 mentriadi5229@gmail.com 
Morgan Electrical Works Tham Moh Kuan 0 12 8888101 morgantham@gmail.com 
Multi Electrical Enterprise Chia Tin Long 0 17 8929676 multielectrical9676@gmail.com 
Musa Electrical Co. Musaini Bin Limbing 0 19 8389986 nyompun@gmail.com 
MZ iTech Solution Mohamad Zaini Bin Othman 0 19 8102688 mzitechsolution@gmail.com 
N.K.F Electrical Works Ng Kim Fah 0 82 577320 michaelng022062@gmail.com 
Naiman Al-Farouk Enterprise Rambli Bin Sojai 0 13 8277242 al_farouk78@yahoo.com 
New Great Wall Electrical Trading Co. Zachary Ho King Guan 0 16 8096800 zachary6800@gmail.com 
NPL Engineering Sdn Bhd Jarvis Ling Sing Kieng 0 82 577425 nplengineering@gmail.com 
NS Perwira Teknik Sdn Bhd Narrudin Hj Japar 0 16 2467575 shasha5254@gmail.com 
Obey Hope Electrical Works Patius Anak Marending 0 14 9527576 obeyhope17@gmail.com 
Oersted Electrical Works Yu Hieng Jeong 0 601 68896439 oerstedec@gmail.com 
OKU Enterprise Sdn Bhd Jeremy Alwyn Juel 0 13 8391622 okuesb@yahoo.com 
Paradana Electrical Works Sdn bhd Liaw Soon lin 0 19 8156708 slliaw.cl@gmail.com 
Pioneer Electrical Works Ting Chiong Kiet 0 19 8265773 pewoffice33@gmail.com 
Power Electrical Service Wong Dien Chii 0 84 346614 pes_wong@yahoo.com 
Power Solution Jong Yee Cing 0 13 4940006 LEONJONG90@GMAIL.COM 
Precious Credence Sdn Bhd Bong Sze Min 0 82 439818 pcsbme@gmail.com 
Premier M&E Engineering Works Sdn Bhd Tee Yew Tiong 0 13 8341288 teepremier@gmail.com 
Prime Power Services Chin Kien Choon 0 12 8811155 primepower.svcs@gmail.com 
Promace Engineering Sdn Bhd Ng Hong Kiong 0 12 8865033 jjpesb@gmail.com 
Promax Engineering Ainul Mohammadzan Bin Ahmad 0 13 5775963 promaxworks@gmail.com 
Prominent Electricity Company Wong Hoe Woo 0 19 8251233 prominent.co@hotmail.com 
PS Kam Electrical Sdn Bhd Kam Poh Sung 0 17 8581600 pskam80@hotmail.com 
Puma Electrical Works Wilson Runsul Anak Panggai 0 19 8582454 wycwilsonrunsul@gmail.com 
Puncak Energy Zulkipli Bin Nawi 0 19 8741840 puncakenergy69@gmail.com 
R & D Enterprise Miri Douglas Bin Badiyey 0 13 5748146 rdenterprise2@gmail.com 



 
 

Ramadhan Construction And Electrical 
Works 

Ahmad Bin Sman 0 13 8102610 ramaelektrik@yahoo.com 

Revenue Scope Sdn Bhd Suandi Bin Amin 0 17 8858859 suandi10@yahoo.com 
RSJ Engineering Sdn. Bhd. Ting Kwang Lim 0 13 8028080 syacajaya@gmail.com 
Saeh Maju Enterprise Brian Hartley Anak Unan 0 16 8770578 Ieean_89@yahoo.com 
Safepower Systems Engineering Sdn Bhd Ling Sing Hung 0 82 450717 powerkch@gmail.com 
Saharizan Enterprise Azman Bin Sahari 0 19 4828038 azmansahari@gmail.com 
Said Enterprise Syed Sobrie Bin Wan Mohamad 0 19 8872336 syedsobrie83@gmail.com 
Salleh Enterprise Salleh bin Taib 0 13 8452065 sallehenterpr2013@gmail.com 
Saratiara Sdn Bhd Andam Anak Abong 0 84 318687 saratiara20@gmail.com 
Sarawak Electrical Company Wee Siang Loong 0 13 8356611 sl_wee@yahoo.com 
SEE Energy Sdn Bhd Phang Chung Tchet 0 12 8096252 sescoeng@gmail.com 
Selamat Jaya Ngu Tien Puan 0 84 254356 selamatjaya09@yahoo.com 
Shadeeq Works Enterprise Sidek Bin Aju 0 1 38280041 shadeeqworksent@gmail.com 
Shorefield Sdn Bhd Rojee Bin Tugiman 0 82 432375 anita@1shorefield.com 
Sibuan Enterprise Adruce Anak Sani 0 13 8102290 ogoi6273@gmail.com 
Sin Hup Electrical Sdn Bhd Pau Kiu Hong 0 16 8752933 sinhup15@gmail.com 
Sing Kwong Electrical Works Hii Siong Yii 0 17 2289269 singkwong0000@gmail.com 
Siong Lee Electrical Works Ling Yeang Shyang 0 19 8245531 jchungeyu813@gmail.com 
Smart Core Technologies Voon Kuet Pin 0 12 8871706 smartcore8899@gmail.com 
Soon Fatt Electrical Co Bong Sin Theen 0 19 8840878 soonfatt.elect@gmail.com 
Spring Power Sdn Bhd Wong Soon Ping 0 19 8651111 spsb@springpowersb.com 
SS Diamond Enterprise Salsuzaima Binti Selamat 0 12 8706289 ssdiamondenterprise@gmail.com 
Sum-E Engineering Company Chai Chung Ming 0 19 8783039 compubuzz01@gmail.com 
Syahirah Enterprise Mohamad Salihin Bin Lamin 0 13 8014766 syahirahent@gmail.com 
Syarikat Arah Sambungan Azahari Bin Rahman 0 10 5354946 arahsambungan62@gmail.com 
Syarikat Budi Jaya Liong Keh Li 0 19 8863970 jessicalyn.andam@yahoo.com 
Syarikat Helios Bestari Tie Huat Hing 0 14 6915915 sykt.heliosbestari@gmail.com 



 
 

Syarikat Jaya Letrik dan Keluarga Mohamad Ali Bin Zaidi 0 82 239052 sjlnk2012@gmail.com 
Syarikat Johan Elektrik Nur Azhan Bin Azahari 0 10 5354946 johanelektrik23@gmail.com 
Syarikat Letrik Mercu Jaya Martin Petrus 0 19 8814496 markyasut19@gmail.com 
Syarikat Nalsha Zainal Abidin Bin Zaidel 0 12 8876241 syarikatnalsha38@gmail.com 
Syarikat R. E. Morris (S) Sdn Bhd Choo Chee Men 0 82 421448 sarawak@remorris.com 
Syarikat Ritma Ceria Poh Taw Hock 0 13 8336407 ho_chee_yong@hotmail.com 
Syarikat Starlight Air-Con & Electrical Vincent Nguoi Ing King 0 84 322485 sykstarlight@hotmail.com 
Symas Works Resources Islawita Bt Abg Mohd Kim 0 13 8089556 symasworksresources@yahoo.com 
Systematic Engineering Company Chen Siew Phin 0 85 647373 sysengcomy@yahoo.com 
T.C Electrical Enterprise Desmond Chin Hua Ming 0 13 8318681 t.c.electrical.ent@gmail.com 
Tanah Pesat Sdn Bhd Hon Chen Jik 0 19 8878770 tanahpesat@gmail.com 
Tazz Teknik Abang Lutfy Bin Abang Taha 0 12 8856103 tazz6977@gmail.com 
Techtronics Technology Lo Liang Han 0 17 8095544 lhlo.techtronics@gmail.com 
Ted Electrical company Lai Teck Chai 0 19 8264578 familylai777@gmail.com 
Tharmizzy Engineering Service Mohammad Tharmizzy Bin Abdul Latip 0 13 8453335 tharmizzy@gmail.com 
Then Electrical Works & Trading Company Then Su Yew 0 19 8583333 taysiewlang68@gmail.com 
Then J.K Electrical Works Then Jee Khim 0 82 363543 jkthen@Gmail.com 
Thiam Electrical Construction Sdn Bhd  Chu Gwo Jiun 0 82 482036 tecsb.thiam@gmail.com 
Thong Hang Agriculture M.E Enterprise Chua Chek Chai 0 13 8263915 compubuzz@gmail.com 
Tmy & Sons Energy Tommy Anak Sating 0 14 8966955 tommysating@gmail.com 
TSL Electrical & Air-Con Works Teng Soo Lee 0 19 8888415 tengsoolee66@gmail.com 
Tuchong Naning Sdn Bhd Muhammad Hamizan bin Ibrahim 0 82 661386 hamizan8722@gmail.com 
Two And Goo Enterprise Zambri Bin Mat Zaki 0 17 8550061 jamlee6198@gmail.com 
Tze Chiang Electrical Engineering Chieng Yew Yew 0 12 8863083 y2chieng@gmail.com 
U Light Energy (EM) Sdn Bhd Liew Min Sin 0 13 8084139 compro77@yahoo.com 
UEEC Engineering Sdn Bhd Tho Sze Kuan 0 16 5221211 ueecmiri@gmail.com 
Uka Enterprise Herry Anak Karuka 0 16 8974501 Mgang12261@gmail.com 
Union Electrical & Air-Cond Works Co. Chan Cheong Weng 0 13 8334411 ueawc8168@gmail.com 



 
 

Unique Deco Sdn Bhd Ung Kah Kuok 0 82 343131 unideco1133@gmail.com 
Unis Electrical Works Tay Jit Nguan 0 608 2579628 uniselectrical@gmail.com 
Vincent Electrical Services Vincent Leong King Hui 0 14 6862553 vincenthui1993@gmail.com 
VSE Electrical Sdn Bhd Tan Jin Kiat 0 14 6914731 Welcare18141@gmail.com 
Wael Electrical Services Wong Jinn Fuh 0 14 8780222 waelelectricalservices@gmail.com 
Wefan Construction Ratino Sallahudin Bin Hassan 0 14 8899200 wefanconstruction@gmail.com 
Wehaya Sdn Bhd Sia Tze Yang 0 146628988 sty@sty7.com 
Wekada Electrical Works Chong Chung Voon 0 138025844 wekada@hotmail.com 
Welfield Services Sdn Bhd Yong King Ing 0 128891772 yongkinging@gmail.com 
WHK Contractor Wong Hoe Kiong 0 14 3907755 whk5588@yahoo.com 
Wincore Sdn Bhd Koh Kee Kieng 0 135799880 wincoresdnbhd@hotmail.com 
Winner Electrical Works Ling King Hua 0 84330901 winnelec@hotmail.com 
Wong & Ching Electrical Engineering Wong Ik Khong 0 12 8778885 wongching8885@gmail.com 
WTH Electrical Company Wong Ting Huat 0 85 417179 wthelect@hotmail.com 
Y.E.E Enterprise Yap Wei Kiong 0 109699048 davykiong@gmail.com 
Y.T.E. Trading Company Chai Choon Teck 0 168785888 ytetradingco@gmail.com 
Yakin Enterprise Mohamad Afifi Bin Ahmad 0 10 5017168 epaidakaranboy@yahoo.com 
Yamaco Engineering Sdn Bhd Tony Lim Tze Chew 0 82 482580 yamacoesb@yahoo.com 
Yii Chin Hock Electrical Works Yii Chin Hock 0 198840489 aischeng@yahoo.com 
Yong Electrical Works Yeo Kim Hock 0 168797565 yongelectricalworks88@gmail.com 
Yong Sing Electrical Works Sia Kie Yong 0 198153508 yongsingsky@gmail.com 
Zettatron Engineering Works Chai Chi Khong 0 138037668 zettatron1@gmail.com 
ZM Capital Sdn Bhd Muhaini Bin Tuah 0 176016331 zmcapt@gmail.com 
Zul Construction Company Zulsufanan Bin Morshidi 0 143910505 zulconstructionco@gmail.com 

 


